



OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCILLORS
ENGLISHBAZAR MUNICIPALITY, MALDA

Netaji Subhas Road, Malda. Pin-732101

E-mail : englishbazamunicipality@gmail.com ■ website : www.Englishbazamunicipality.com ■ Office:(EPABX) :03512-252029 ■ Fax : 03512-253329-

Memo No.

date.

Quotation Notice

Sealed Quotations/Tenders are invited from the bonafied, experienced quotationers/tenderers for sinking of 80mm dia. deep tube-wells with top enlargement of 100mm dia. depth of tube well considered around 100 m with PVC pipe by water jet system at S.P office old Court Building, under Englishbazar Municipality. The rates have to be quoted on percentage basis above or below the estimated cost is **Rs.146931.00.**

The B.O.Q is enclosed herewith.

The specification of the works may be inspected in the water works department on all working days up to 5 pm.

Conditions :-

As such, each and every intending quotationers is requested to submit the quotations along with the relevant papers as asked for and fully aware of the terms and conditions, as laid down below:-

1. All eligible and intending tenderers are requested to submit the attested copies of the following with tender.
 - a. PAN Card
 - b. Valid income tax clearance certificate and Up to date return receipts
 - c. Valid Professional tax clearance certificate and Up to date return receipts
 - d. Valid sales tax registration certificate, clearance certificate and Up to date return receipts
 - e. Valid VAT registration certificate, clearance certificate and Up to date return receipts
 - f. Credentials for undertaking similar type of work.
2. The lowest rate should be accepted subject to fulfilment of the other conditions.
3. The last date for submission of tender is **22.05.17** upto 03.00pm and shall be opened on the same day after 03.30pm
4. Earnest money Rs. 3100/- is to be deposited by bank draft from any nationalised bank payable at Malda, in favour of The Chairman, Englishbazar Municipality.
5. The authority reserves the right to reject the lowest or all the Quotations without assigning any reasons and he is not bound to accept the lowest tender also.
6. The quantity may increase or decrease according to the actual site requirement during execution of work.
7. The contractor is liable to repair any defect if occurs within a period of 01 year after completion of the work.
8. No carriage charge shall be paid.
9. No conditional quotation will be accepted.
10. The contractor shall have to start the job within 10 days from the date of issuance of work order.

Sd/-

Chairman

Englishbazar Municipality, Malda

Memo No.

338 (11) 7(B) 17-18 (11)

dated.

13.05.2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The District Magistrate, Malda .
2. The Executive Engineer, PHE, Malda division
3. The Executive Engineer, MED, Malda.
4. The Executive Officer, Englishbazar Municipality, Malda
5. The Finance Officer, Englishbazar Municipality, Malda.
6. The CIC, Water works, Englishbazar Municipality, Malda.
7. The Superintendent, Water works, Englishbazar Municipality, Malda.
8. The Accountant, Englishbazar Municipality, Malda.
9. The copy for display on the Notice Board Englishbazar Municipality, Malda.
10. The In-charge General Section, with direction to publish Ad at News Paper.
11. The Urban Planner, EBM, with direction to upload the matter in the Website of EBM
12. Office copy

Chairman

Englishbazar Municipality, Malda



OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL COUNCILLORS

ENGLISHBAZAR MUNICIPALITY, MALDA

Netaji Subhas Road, Malda, Pin -732101

E-mail : englishbazarmunicipality@gmail.com • website : www.englishbazarmunicipality.com • Office : (EPABX) : 03512-252029 • Fax : 03512-253329

Memo No. 338 (M) 2(B) / 17-18

Date 12.05.17

NAME OF WORK: Sinking of 80 mm. dia Deep Tube Well, top enlargement 100 mm. dia with PVC. Rigid pipe (ASTMD-1785) by water jet system, lifting of water by submersible pump and necessary arrangements for supplying water at S.P. Office, Old Court Building in Englishbazar Municipality, Malda.

Sl.	Description of Items	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Labour for boring tube well of required dia. by water jet system through any type of soil strata including hire and labour charges for boring pipes, scaffolding, tools and plants as necessary and taking out them and lowering pipes, strainers, blind pipe etc. and fitting and fixing the same complete including bucket washing and other incidental works in the connection. The tube well should have a minimum 50 mm gap in between the outside of the tubewell pipe and the bore.				
	a. 80 mm dia. boring etc.	50.00	mtr	199.00	9950.00
	b. 100 mm dia. boring etc. top enlargement	30.00	mtr	430.00	12900.00
2	Supply of PVC rigid pipe of approved make (medium duty) conforming to ASTMD-1785 & Threaded to match with G.I. pipes as per IS-1239(Part-I)				
	A) PVC pipe				
	(i) 80 mm dia.	26.00	mtr	610.00	15860.00
	(ii) 100 mm dia.	30.00	mtr	922.00	27660.00
	(iii) 40 mm dia.	50.00	mtr	327.00	16350.00
	(iv) 25 mm dia	50.00	mtr	128.00	6400.00
	B) Threaded End Cap				
	(i) 80 mm dia	1	no	90.00	90.00
3	Supplying high density polythene strainer of approved make with adapter conforming to I.S. specifications.				
	(i) 80 mm nominal dia	24	metre	978.00	23472.00
4	Supply of G.I. reducing socket with I.S.I. mark.				
	(i) 80 mm X 100 mm	1	each	512.00	512.00
5	Supplying, fitting and fixing G.I. cap at top with locking arrangement.				
	(i) 100 mm	1	each	789.00	789.00
6	Supplying, fitting fixing of 100 mm dia housing clamp	1	pair	250.00	250.00
7	Supplying, fitting fixing of 40 mm dia holding clamp	1	pair	200.00	200.00
8	Packing the annular space between the outside of the tube well pipes & strainers and the bore with pea size washed gravel of approved quality having size from 2 mm to 5 mm or the size approved by the Engineer-in-charge including cost of all materials, labour and equipment complete.	3.00	cu. m.	2050.00	6150.00
	Note: Initial 6 m. of Annular space between the housing pipe and the bore should not be shrouded with Pea size gravel to avoid contamination with surface water.				
9	Collecting sample of water for bacteriological and chemical test from any depth at any time during execution of work including hire and labour charges for tools and plants and sterilising the equipments. paying all charges and fees, testing etc. complete in all respect as per direction of EIC.	1	L.S.	1400.00	1400.00
10	Supply of long screw (150 mm long) of TATA make with sockets (TATA				
	a. 40 mm	4	nos	98.00	392.00
	b. 25 mm	1	nos	70.00	70.00
11	Supply of 1.5 HP Submersible pump with motor (KSB make) *(price without VAT)	1	set	14100.00	14100.00
12	Flat cable for submersible pump	60	m	44.40	2663.80
13	Starter panel for submersible pump of approved make	1	no	4134.00	4134.00
14	Supply of GI fittings with I.S.I. mark. Of approved make				
	a) 40 mm dia GI union	1	no	205.00	205.00
	b) 40mm x 25mm Reducing socket	1	no	79.00	79.00
	c) 40mm dia plain equal elbow	6	nos	106.00	636.00
	d) 25mm dia GI union	2	nos	115.00	230.00
	e) 25mm dia plain equal elbow	5	nos	53.00	265.00
	f) 40 mm G.I. nipple standard 50 mm long	4	nos	98.00	392.00
	g) 25mm G.I. nipple standard 50 mm long	2	nos	51.00	102.00
	h) 40 mm socket	5	nos	71.00	355.00
	i) 25 mm socket	8	nos	38.00	304.00
15	PVC Tank cover	3	nos	250.00	750.00
16	Wall clamp	2	kg	85.00	170.00
17	Hole tight	0.25	kg	400.00	100.00
	Total			Rs.	146930.80

Chairman
Englishbazar Municipality
Malda